6666611GLIEL - L0100Z0GHIEL
A
SWISSY WiyL » Aqog

66666LLYLLEL - LOLOOZOVLIEL
666661 LELLEL - FOLOOZOELIEL ‘NS Y oL
041.—. @wz
3709

RIS



",._w(vwv--v

sy

AT SRR vt

.

L TN T LY %w._aw ULy
s 20 &1 UIRG >an Neig

ARARRALS RRARRA AN AL 'wm# w wh ;m*wm ;—Qc—v
(Q) 13pud4 Jeay
s (519 82 “SI2Y TOU))
(8)(y) Japua4 teay
ARALANAAALALAAA AL AL A AN A A A on —@82 ._§O
TAANARALLAA AR A LA SRS RS A RN LAY Amv —Ngi ._§D
.,i75';5,;555.;5,:.,.»A(V —082 ._SOD
g JaUSEM 1Bl
Qneg ‘jeasq
ot g
/1;:;;,/'17./,..»,.41 -;.ﬂUJﬁmd ﬂcsow .—80@
,,,.,:,::7,4,,,,,,I,,,,:,:%44 UC?OW .—8&0
— | 06 U007
TN QL X QL-R/E "MANG PRIH XAH
e 1202 Y IRIN 39
" 1RO 3AUNAS
(8)(9) dung Buyeas
e (@)Q) 194SeY PRRIS JesH
s 2700 X QLG TRYSEM 1oy
e (NE) /G X 02-8/1 ‘MaIg
T (W) 98 X 02-p/) Mg
"I IRY0RIG UMOQ-DIOH Bunidg
e Y005 UOIN
Buuds uoissaidwoy
T
]
8¢ "og Japinoyg
" qouy Bunsnipy
.. V€ "1RUSEM paMOg
R e oy

c........-:.:....-... Q8
. 1833q j3n
(3X8) 0z-p/; N xeu

o COPORN

- ..3,8-5 N xay

ARASANANAALAL ARG AR AA R AL A A AN A,

AaNARASLARLLTAASAN T LR s

\
4
k4

3
i
i
3
L

v

ThAssAAAs AL ALt A aa e

SRS SAAssA sttt s s s
“Ahsrsmaserssesassane.

fesstessssanmssscnavisaae

MRS R S,

e e T
R U

S

2
\
[4
3
\
4
2
2
4
}
!
¥
4

"o

b o I N

9629¢),
222584, %M

9cLeLy

S2IE LA
8626241
2082LL)
0082441
crve68|1
ggce061
G66.9LL, Roe
92€29L}
STANA TR
801L0LLL 1 03E
€1600LL 6GE
vE86921 /GE
SOLEL/L 9pE
868/9/1 Gpe
168291 zpe
P8ECeL  gee
665111}
665111
Lp€99/)
L21b11)
= 1209971
100¥2099;
10052099,
SeLyssy
692b¢s1
8290, 99¢
mmmmomp G9¢
488971 oz
m%%t 861
mmmmw__
awwww: ¥6

leg

S¢
1724
€Le
L2
0z¢
69¢
89¢
19¢

S RS

‘Aidresedas Japio—yun yum P3pNOuI JoN - |N

JERINS
(v) dens pooy
13109 bunaalg
e RIE X 81-91/G Yoq abeiue
6:9 PIBIYS Yeay saddn
T 1RO9Q ogedipuy yybiay
48RS b L X91/¢ ‘uid anuq
Py Im .—NOOO O@OJ
8IS X 8191 /6 *Yog abewsen
o S T
(9)(8) 3vS p/1 *Jousem oo
“\,. (V) 3vs o1 "J3UseM %207
=3 (9)(g) nooig Buesg
B AOV _NOOD —QCCS.—.
(8)(v) |2oaq jouuny
" [823@ J34a7 [an4
Id .xwomQ OQQA
....................h@C.-NﬁhOO QDN&Q~W
.................................gm>00 ‘_QC._N~C°Q

F S P P QO.—. QQEOuw

.........:.....N\P X ON.V\—. .;m.huw QUCNE
— .V\P .52 ac_bme:._.-:mw
Amxs J3N0) 3jpueH un

essssnesssenasesastaseas w\N X w _.|® —.\m .gmucw
:.:.........................W\P >@CCQW hwzou

om0 OOH
wwnasessasnane m —-l@ P\m J:z Q:-:-Nummlh_ow
s (2o /1IN 9BUEH
R ok e il
s D 1004 1o
PRI UN& uOOm «Za_m
e 11| 1OPUBS JEOY
=
JTA———r
senneeemeenseeee 319G BUIPRAIYL-JIS
€ X 81-91/§ ‘M3J10G pesH XaH
.............wFuw —.\m .:,_Z OOCN—&
~ uonduasag

ot IR st s b e nen e

RRTTE L Ll T CE

J LT LT,

pannenet V\

SLLEL 13ponN—I(9)
PLLEL 1I3pON—(g)
ELIEL _.oooz_ls

1890€21 6.1

100€29ELLL
9gceLLL
69v98iL
100229ELLL
€eeELLL
01202t
voieLLl
1609811
€8EL011
Lw200L1

gLl
61
9ci
Gel
0ct
Gii
¥6
88
S8

Lv200LL  ¥8
62889\ 6L
R s TANAT

G96¢LL)
§0ceLLl

S9LELLL
v6rS9.lL
c6vS9.1
£6VG9.1
60€981 1
¢€S0SL1
6/6¢.L1
0€e98LL
8LyECLl
9ceelll
08919/1
68€9811
a2
S¥829/1
9v829.1
LC0LEESILL
968¢..1
8E€€99/1
8/82¢.L1
v¥0001 1
16€9811
ued

8.
9
174
69
89
49
69
v9
9
19
09
65
LS
96
(A R
o &
8y
9y
Sy
61
01
6
‘J89y

!




131150200101 - 131151199999

$/N: 131130200101 - 131131199999
131140200101 - 131141199999




R G

.

8
3
8
I
[4
2
3
3
!
I
14
!

..............................AO.VﬂmV ﬁ—m_ﬁw wmmx
R T T L LT T T R R R P T QEN—Ol—J

T 71 ¢ 81-91/S ‘M310S macm_w
B TSN . SOy . (1 A<v Wiy
AOva wmxwmw pidys Je3H
e By TR 1§ .«Dcxoou_
=+ (0)(8) /1 X 02-/) ‘#3108 dbuel]

‘Ko

S

uoyndiasag

LIEL B VLIEL

100286¢CLLY |
8ELLYL]
62€9811
0v889.1
¥692SL)
¥69¢S.)
99¢sy/1
GE88ILI
100¥2829.1
vE8239.L1
66vCEL1
60€9811
68£9811

.

£se
60€
9€¢
1744

612
JAYA
91¢
c91
£6
6
69
95

€higy S73gow

.ll-,illl‘\. ;

_

|

|

Med ey

-

R PP PP P PP

91/ "J8ysem jej4
et UL X 9L-8/€ "MaIIS pea xaH
T pIe X 81-91/G ‘MaIIS PRAH XaH

e TR TV R ma:m_m
#00800000ss000ssssbsss st ssssssses AH:QOum h&\).OE

sssasssssesass et s s ssssns toaa—.—m @—Owcou
sassssssssssrsssasssssnsrty on toQQ:w hmccwm
sesssasssssssssrssnssss A&VA(V tOQQ:w hmncwm
P L L I T T T TR T P PP PP PP °—®_cw MN@I
P T LT T TP PP PP PR meumhm EOECUS~<
:::\‘..:.‘:......:.I:tOQQDm xcmh hmmm
:..-.::.....-:::-\:-::.:..:.:::::@ENL&

uonduasag

iy

L€l PPoW—(D) ”
p11IEL 1epop—(8)

£LLEL BooW—{Y) JPA

1009298924 L2 .
286L011 ¥l
86/5811 11
¥p000LL  O)
169811 6

10092099/1 £

€626-60L 9

L00LEYSILL

L00LEYSILL

100£022L4}

L006022.4 1

80££-£0/

1009262441

Hed

N TWw

N

‘Jay




PLCL'BLIRE mopoy e

)
.,.:r., )

LR AT
604 ‘8j0y vog
‘Aojivdog pog =~
WeIg oawA y oy
"Wy ‘shupveg
loBum :ejoN

AOOHBLLGEIEL < IOLONZOGIIEL
WOEnn L AYILEL < KDIONZOYLLEL

gLIEl :._ss

@y 0™

Q2

mhc
v

W 10g |

R oM
©hoE

! ?ﬂvd (W 9'0v-9'68)
=, 801 I 062 0) enhioy :
e e { » —

ATINISSY ONIYIILS

HOLOVvH L °sSN3T09

BOG66LIEEIEN < LOLODZOLIAES W8
i‘



$/N: 131130200101 - 1311311999939

BOLENSe TRACTOR

14 HP ENGINE ASSEMBLY

322«

!

(-1

53




Ref.

9
10
72
85
114
160
163
167
191
277
278
315
316
317

318
320

322
323
324

Part
1186391
1100044
1807450
1107383
1768194
1772330
1186231
1100243
1754128
1185985
1735531
1766341
1766188

1772814

1772884
1769006

1768865
1766121
1772810

Description - mV '
Flange Nut, 5/16-18 ........coeweummrenssees 1
Hex Head Screw, 5/16-18 x 3/4 ......... 1
4 1]+ O ————- 1
Flat Washer, 3/8........ccouvvveeeeneenrenes 1
Hex Head Screw, 3/8-16 x 1-12........ 2
Engine Sheave..........cceeeveeeveveiveenees 1
Hex Nut, 3/6-16 ....ccooeverieicereeees 1
Lockwasher 3/8 .........coovvvevevvcivnnnne 1
Flange Screw, 1/4-20x 3/4................ 2
Keps Locknut, 10-24...............c........ s
(07:10] (- T USSR 1
FOBE THHK PR - cnninsscisinmmmesammmomessss 1
FUBL Cap......oivisat oot 1

Fuel Tank : 1
(Incl. Refs. 533, 534 & 535) ...,
Throttle Control....................o. g

Ol Drain Hose............ i, g,
0il Valve Assembly (Incl. Ref. 539

Comtrol KnoD oo iessimssmmnse iy,
MUFFIBE 1.t 4

* purchase engine parts from your Briggs & Stratton dealer.

Refer to engine for type and code.

Rel. Pat  Desuription

325
327
329
331
332
334
335
337
338
347
351
352

*

1772388
1744454
1772385
1104337
1100244
1762042
1185140
1747993
1773576
1750687
1767879

399 1764005

1 539

1727491

' 3, 1738433
S34* 4751477

1768804
1766326

Engine, 14HP Briggs & Stratton ........ 1
EIGELII0 ClUICR.. .ous oenassnmmunassiasssimanessss 1
Hex Head Screw, 7/16-20 x 3 ............ 1
Clutch Retainer...c.ccooeeveveeencecerensnaseess

Square Key, 174 X 1-1/2 .ovviiinnnnnne
Spring Lockwasher, 7/16.......ccoceeee
Hex Head Screw, 3/8-16 x 1

Special LoCKWaShEr .....covriumnenieenseens :

Screw, 5/16-18 X 3/4 ..ooovvrriiiiinieneen
Machine Screw, 10-24 x 3/4...............
HOSE Clamp ..oooeeeceenieeneneinnnesssneeeees
Fuel LINe.......ccassaamsicassimiiassaseanvmns
CHD osnnsussssessaniossommamnassenssassannnnspnsssnsss
Flgl FME waesasnns S ————
Muffler Gaskel ..o
BUSHITE ...oeoemcssasmmmmimssmmmmsmemmsmn
+ Fuel Tank EIDOW.....oc.veeeeeeeeeeeeeiennnns
Fuel Tank Vent .......coeeeeeeenveeniieannnn,
Oil Drain Cap.....ccooeeeeeeeeeeeaeeeaai




0 81 ¥ouig We-AouL. Z01 m wngm OIS HE — QU
‘'$q7 ‘M4 G€
INIVd dN-HINOL

0} onbioy

D

(s19p0w 19) ..

\

N
b CRJu  (sepow 10)

/t08Q-
‘40A0 “._:a eq pjnoys - \ H -
039/ sy} 3apow 19 ~
10} ‘umoys uojysod 17 . (s19p0w 17) y X
y 8

. ‘
(wn g'1y)
07 M Gg
0} enbhioy

WUBWLYIENY JOMOW LONEIGWIOT UNA 2

iLiZLivL - L0L00L0ZILYL




*Ae1eaudas Jopa0 ‘Yun M POpNIIY 100 WEY UN

™~ .
W g vty zzz08s1 al BLBLA N0 eevaell  OF
§ T——— e 82 10y “3w) : o Rbonpi
A Kqwsssy sipujdg vamoyy VI, l Sudg uojsuanq 8@%” N
- (816309 /m) Kiqisssy y3aq emoyy T r} [99UM Bi8ag-AuY - "
b T—a X 81-1/0 oferaatg og geogsLL g | P “~ 81-8/8 ‘N %30 S0 XoH 88888/1
s TUANBLBLAMINS  peonet gy | O Wsam) sl 96
¢ ey weal g 1 Kound Liesvil  v8
i " QY eburyasg ——— L or—— 10xo84g Bunsnipy uojsusi ysg  LOOLZOLIBL 88
: NN eBusyang ‘g usoeL t Kigwsssy w.y Joipy 8080LLL 18
b s oy ¢ a2
LS st 000 derng angamy .“.ﬂ”. o | b T— VE-LXSL-GE WoRII NN  88000LL 62
I . B sbaryang ‘g Titar t Koung uoipy loov8LL 82
b m——y) stuvyasg g 1001980161 ”h S e o poosap
: "Weid doanog  1oogpegyq; h ¢ e ol
B g 210/ ey Sy G o 8 :..35......53..._& B8l W
4 081d 48109 10y30udg 100228121 1y ¢ 8LL ........: L] yvzooLl #2
i — " 3 e BL/L ‘dsyssm 18y veveell 82
L e .| X 814 g teg i oy 89 | —— Kiquiessy sAssug salq 0Bl R
_ || me
' og ey 8eLeeLl g L (01d) e oAg osoee/t @i
l:...r“f«i - : ,..rﬂuu,.aﬂ :;._ o_-_‘ 0880.LL 69 L? N B840 ‘je3sq L 2= VAU |
¢ v/1 ‘dedud oy [Ttthem, S bt 8R2L e
i “ASERIG 882081 60 | 1 \HY) POY 1 Wwoey T T
L —— 19)8 .“\w.__.““._“_.n.z U.c i oh ! ( _— el
_ T ¥
. d owey 82Ul 3
F4 Jaysem pouspuey 18881 29 3 apuig Buiyoiny 8280181 ”_.
i (Ao 13) deavdg 288041 19 ¢ ] JoySEM ojjiABYeg 1818841 oL
L weaudg S08RLZL 09 [ p e "L X b1-81/ 0@ pesy Xoy 81981 o
g 8/8 'JouseMm 1oy 892001 By ;| | reee—— “ () Yeug oipuydg Buoy W/BOLLL 8
L 18380 onjuq Yog 0888/l &b | L SRS (W) Usyg sipuidg wmpoyy 18088L1L ¢
e 2/1-8 X 81-8/8 ‘log Xoy aistiiL oy ] Jededg spug 82088/L 8
2 193uM oBe3 [8088L oY ] (,08) Bupyyy eswaug voalezs g
2 BujJdg Jen0) liogosL sy, 4 Buisnoy sipudg Boesct  p
2 81/81 X 8/8 ‘Wid $IASID 892111 tY, 3 Jededg 8sssb/L g
N ausIvIsEsERsIRIORIRRIINY L-ﬂ ﬂgguﬂg ~..—-; .B.“ F§F§F 3 Q -ﬂ—b-.ﬂ ——.ﬂ QEPF N
2 Jeaudg joaym oBe3 weseLL v 4 Ie30g debueg oy |
i uontiua8ag Wed ey A Cwotsg g .
/
J
11 190N L



